DECLARATION OF MEMBERS' PRIVATE INTERESTS

PURSUANT TO ANNEX I TO THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT'S RULES OF PROCEDURE CONCERNING THE CODE OF CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT REGARDING INTEGRITY AND TRANSPARENCY TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE PRESIDENT BY THE END OF THE FIRST PART-SESSION AFTER ELECTIONS TO THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT OR WITHIN 30 DAYS OF TAKING UP OFFICE WITH THE PARLIAMENT IN THE COURSE OF A PARLIAMENTARY TERM AND BY THE END OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING EACH CHANGE OCCURRING.

Surname: CARBERRY

First name: Nina

I, the undersigned, on my honour and in full knowledge of the Rules of Procedure including the Code of Conduct for Members annexed thereto,

hereby declare:

(A) "Pursuant to Article 4(2)(a) of the Code of Conduct, I declare my occupation(s) during the three-year period before I took up office with the Parliament, and membership, during that period, of any boards or committees of companies, non-governmental organisations, associations or other bodies established in law:" (A previous mandate as MEP will only need to be declared without the specification of the income amount, as this is public information)

Occupation or Membership	Generated income or other benefits			
	None	Income amount	Nature of the	Periodicity
			benefit (if it doesn't	
			generate income)	
1. CEO of Nina Carberry racing ltd		761 EUR		Weekly
2. Member of the board of Fairyhouse	Х			
racecourse				

(B) "Pursuant to Article 4(2)(b) of the Code of Conduct, I declare any remunerated activity which I undertake alongside the exercise of my office, including the name of the entity as well as the field and the nature of the activity, where the total remuneration of all my outside activities, either regular or occasional, exceeds EUR 5 000 gross in a calendar year:"

Field and nature of the activity, including name of the entity	Generated income or other benefits		
	Income amount	Nature of the	Periodicity
		benefit (if it doesn't	
		generate income)	
1. CEO - Nina Carberry racing ltd	761 EUR		Weekly

(C) "Pursuant to Article 4(2)(c) of the Code of Conduct, I declare my Membership of any boards or committees of any companies, nongovernmental organisations, associations or other bodies established in law, or any other relevant outside activity that I undertake:"

Membership or Activity	Generated income or other benefits			
	None	Income amount	Nature of the	Periodicity
			benefit (if it doesn't	
			generate income)	
1. Member of the board of Fairyhouse	X			
racecourse				

(D) "Pursuant to Article 4(2)(d) of the Code of Conduct, I declare my holding in any company or partnership, where there are potential public policy implications or where that holding gives me significant influence over the affairs of the body in question:"

Holding or Partnership with potential public policy implications	Holding which gives significant influence	Generated income or other benefits			
		None	Income amount	Nature of the benefit (if it doesn't	Periodicity
				`	
				generate income)	
	1. 100% of shares of	X			
	Nina Carberry racing				
	ltd				

(E) I declare any support, whether financial or in terms of staff or material, additional to that provided by Parliament and granted to me in connection with my political activities by third parties, whose identity shall be disclosed, including in my capacity as chair or participating Member of an unofficial grouping pursuant to Rule 35a(4):

(*) Identity of the third party or parties concerned, including their field and nature of activity.

(F) I declare any direct or indirect private interests which might influence the performance of my duties and which are not referred to above:

(G) Any additional information I wish to give:

date: 24/07/2024

STATEMENTS INCLUDED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE MADE UNDER THE SOLE AND PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MEMBER AND MUST BE UPDATED EVERY TIME A CHANGE IN THE MEMBER'S SITUATION OCCURS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 4 OF THE CODE OF CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT.

This statement will be published on Parliament's website.

• PLEASE RETURN THE SIGNED ORIGINAL TO:

European Parliament Members' Administration Unit¹ PHS 07B019 rue Wiertz, 60 B - 1047 BRUSSELS

• AND A COPY TO: <u>AdminMEP@europarl.europa.eu</u>

¹ Legal Notice: The Members' Administration Unit is the Data controller within the meaning of Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 [Article 3, Paragraph 8] and the Bureau Decision of 22 June 2005 implementing the rules relating to that Regulation (OJ C 308, 6.12.2005, p. 1).